Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABLECO FINANCE LLC		103/08/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARLAND FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Also Known As:	AKA Formerly Known as CFI PROSERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	400 SW SIXTH AVE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

Name:	HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC.
Also Known As:	AKA Formerly Known as ULTRADATA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2939 Miller Road
City:	Decatur
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2083212	ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1626723	APPLICATION MANAGER
Registration Number:	1560619	ARM BREAKER
Registration Number:	1300235	ATM-PLUS
Registration Number:	1578962	CFI COMPLIANCE NEWS
Registration Number:	2121563	CONTACT!

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0569

900074068

208321

± \$8√5.00

Registration Number:	1458147	CULVERIN CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1710718	DEPOSIT PRO
Registration Number:	1845041	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1450551	FLEXTRAN
Registration Number:	2117340	GENESYS
Registration Number:	2191251	GEO PRO
Registration Number:	1617416	HOME EQ
Registration Number:	1391462	LASER PRO
Registration Number:	1874579	LAWYER PRO
Registration Number:	1765105	LEADING THE WAY WITH PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1889694	LOANS PLUS
Registration Number:	1645017	MICROLAR
Registration Number:	1933615	PERSONAL BRANCH
Registration Number:	1975296	PRO ACTIVE
Registration Number:	1768600	PRO FORMS
Registration Number:	2199197	STARGATE
Serial Number:	75056131	STARGATE/FX
Registration Number:	2054834	TRISCORE
Serial Number:	75718761	CONCENTREX
Serial Number:	75718763	СХ
Serial Number:	75718762	CXI
Registration Number:	1913092	ULTRADATA
Registration Number:	2004386	ULTRAFIS
Registration Number:	2074456	ULTRA ACCESS
Registration Number:	2255836	ULTRA-VOICE
Registration Number:	2043513	UD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045724600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com, lsims@kslaw.com, vbantug@kslaw.com, setelman@kslaw.com

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree St., NE

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300/01928ABLECO FINANCE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beyer Sims	
Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/	
Date:	04/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CFI Proservices - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=CFI Proservices - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=CFI Proservices - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0571

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, HARLAND FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC., an Oregon corporation

formerly known as CFI PROSERVICES, INC., and HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware

corporation formerly known as ULTRADATA CORPORATION (collectively, "Harland"), were

previously obligated to ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its

capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lender Group (in such capacity, hereinafter "Ableco"), and

Harland executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated August 13, 1999 (hereinafter the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of Ableco;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the assignment records

at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1999, at reel/frame number

1944/0427; and

WHEREAS, Harland has satisfied its obligations to Ableco, as provided in the

Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Ableco does hereby acknowledge that Harland has satisfied its obligations

referenced herein and Ableco hereby releases, without recourse, representation or warranty of any

kind or nature, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule

1 attached hereto (to the extent that Ableco has an interest therein), together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral and the registration thereof, all products and proceeds

thereof, and the right to assert and collect past, present and future damages relating to any and all causes of

action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK

_: 003519 FRAME: 057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ableco has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the_____ day of March, 2007. ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent Name: Kivin Genda Title: Senior Via Presidat STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK On this 8 day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared Keuin Goda , the Sough Vice President of ABLECO FINANCE LLC, the Delaware limited liability company described herein and which executed the above instrument; and that she/he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

REGINA E. CIANCI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 60-4676879
QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
Commission Expires November 30, 2010

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
Advisor	2,083,212	7/29/1997
Application Manager	1,626,723	12/11/1990
Arm-Breaker	1,560,619	10/17/1989
ATM-Plus	1,300,235	10/16/1984
CFI Compliance News	1,578,962	1/23/1990
Contact!	2,121,563	12/16/1997
Culverin Corporation	1,458,147	9/22/1987
Deposit Pro	1,710,718	8/25/1992
Encore	1,845,041	7/12/1994
Flextran	1,450,551	8/4/1987
Genesys	2,117,340	12/2/1997
Geo Pro	2,191,251	9/22/1998
Home EQ	1,617,416	10/16/1990
Laser Pro	1,391,462	4/29/1986
Lawyer Pro	1,874,579	1/17/1995
Leading the Way with Practical	1,765,105	4/13/1993
Solutions	, ,	
Loans Plus	1,889,694	4/18/1995
Microlar	1,645,017	5/21/1991
Personal Branch	1,933,615	11/7/1995
Pro Active	1,975,296	5/21/1991
Pro Forms	1,768,600	5/4/1993
Stargate	2,199,197	10/27/1998
Stargate/FX	75/056131	2/12/1996
TriScore	2,054,834	4/22/1997
Concentrex	75/718,761	6/1/1999
CX	75/718,763	6/1/1999
CXI	75/718,762	6/1/1999
ULTRADATA	1,913,092	8/22/1995
ULTRADATA Logo		
ULTRAFIS	2,004,386	10/1/1996
Ultra-Access	2,074,456	6/24/1997
Ultra-Voice	2,255,836	6/22/1999
UD	2,043,513	3/11/1997

RECORDED: 04/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0574